

Ä
ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22808-
22809/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) in WA No. 649/2007 dated 23-
FEB-11 and WA No. 650/2007 dated 23-FEB-11 of The HIGH COURT OF
MADRAS)

SEC.ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23081 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
prayer for interim relief returnable within six weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER