

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
22808-22809/2011

SEC.ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23081/2011

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, Adv.
Mr. Zulfiker Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Ms. Santha Kumaran, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Adv.
Respondent-in-person

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested, Counter Affidavit be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.

List on 27.01.2015 for final disposal.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

