

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. MANOJ JAIN

Civil Appeal No(s). 8444-8445/2015

SEC.ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS. REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 16859 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD REGISTRAR'S
COURT ON 17.08.2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16859/2018 (XII)

Date : 17-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. S. Partha Sarathi, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Ms. Maitreyee Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16859/2018

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

As per postal tracking report, notice issued to the respondent Nos. 3 and 4 could not be served and returned back undelivered. Hence, learned counsel for the petitioner shall, within a period of four weeks, file the fresh particulars of the said respondents and shall take requisite steps for the service of notice upon them.

List again on 5.10.2018.

MANOJ JAIN
Registrar

MG