

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8444-8445/2015

SEC.ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS. REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 16859 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD REGISTRAR'S
COURT ON 5.10.2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16859/2018 (XII)

Date : 05-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AORFor Respondent(s)
Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Respondent-in-person

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RSLP(C) No. 16859/2018

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1 & 2 within four weeks.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance, is also given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 17.08.2018 of this Court for effecting service upon respondent Nos.3 & 4.

List the matter again on 05.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar