

ITEM NO.70

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 8444-8445/2015

SEC.ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS. REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 16859 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD REGISTRAR'S  
COURT ON 5.12.2018 )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16859/2018 (XII)

Date : 05-12-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR  
Respondent-in-person  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 16859/2018

Ld. Counsel for appellant has failed to take steps to serve respondent Nos. 1 to 4 despite grant of last chance. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar

MG