

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.3

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8444-8445/2015

SEC.ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS. REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP NO. 16859 OF 2018(office Report on default) TO BE LISTED
BEFORE chamber judge)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16859/2018 (XII)
(FOR)

Date : 15-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr.Chandan Kumar Mandal,Adv.
Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Respondent-in-person
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. N. Annapoorani, Learned counsel appears for respondent
No.4.

In respect of respondent No.3, Learned counsel for the
petitioner seeks four week's time to take steps for effecting
service upon the above respondent. Ordered accordingly.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SANTOSH KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER