

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 8444-8445/2015

Only Civil Appeal Nos. 8444-45 of 2015 and 8452 of 2015 to be listed before Ld. Registrar Court.

SEC.ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) & ANR. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS. REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8452/2015 (XII)

Date : 21-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Chand Jaidwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR  
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR  
Ms. A. Jaswanthi, Adv.  
Mr. K. V. Ramkumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pubitaa Mitra, Adv.  
Respondent-in-person  
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 8444-8445/2015 and C.A. No. 8452/2015

Service is complete. Ld.counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period. Registry is directed to process the matters for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar

pm