

ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.14

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8444-8445/2015

SEC.ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS.
REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

C.A. No. 8452/2015 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 16859/2018 (XII)

Date : 27-07-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Robin V.s, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR

Mr. D.Kumanan, AOR

Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR

Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.

Mr. Naman Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.

Respondent-in-person

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R**

At the request of learned counsel for the respondents, who states that the arguing counsel is indisposed and, therefore, is not in a position to argue the matter today, list after two weeks.

**(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)**