

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 8444-8445/2015

SEC.ST.JOSEPHS COLLEGE(AUTONOMOUS) & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF T.NADU AND ORS.
REP BY ITS SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 8452/2015 (XII)SLP(C) No. 16859/2018 (XII)(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
52879/2018IA No. 52879/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-10-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHALFor Appellant(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR
Ms. Shruti Singh, Adv.
Ms. Pragya Choudhary, Adv.
Mrs. Neha Jaiswal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Romy, Adv.
Mr. Akshat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Joe Sebastian, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. N. Annapoorani, AOR
Mr. K. V. Vijayakumar, AOR

Respondent-in-person

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sabarish Subramanian, AOR
Mr. Devyani Gupta, Adv.
Mr. C. Kranthi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Adv.
Ms. Tanvi Anand, Adv.
Ms. Saushria Havelia, Adv.

Ms. Arjoo Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Danish Saifi, Adv.
UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are informed that Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR has been designated
as a Senior Advocate.

List these matters on 16.10.2024 by which the necessary
alternative arrangement must be made.

(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)